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Total

1,279

Number

https://surveyifs.wufoo.com/reports/survey-3-female-infertility-survey

1. What percentage of women in your practice approach you for infertility related issues?

Choices

Percentage Count
11 to 15% 41.67% 533
6 t010% [ | 1634% 209
16 to 30% 15.01% 192
>30% 12.74% 163
<5 % || 2.74% 35
Total 1279
2. What is the most common age group when women approach for infertility related issues.
Choices Percentage Count
26-30 years | 46.83% 599
31-35 years | | 43.86% 561
36-40 years 6.96% 89
21-25 years 1.88% 24
>40 years 0.39% 5
Total 1279
3. What is the most common cause of infertility in womenl
Choices Percentage Count
PCOS 64.97% 831
Poor ovarian reserve D 12.74% 163
Endometriosis 8.52% 109
Unexplained 6.80% 87
Tubal factor 6.02% 77
Uterine factor H 0.86% 11
Others | 0.08% 1
Total 1279
4. What is the prevalence of tubal factor in your female patients with infertility
Choices Percentage Count
6-10% | 46.29% 592
11-20% | 33.85% 433
Total 1279
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Choices Percentage Count
<5 % 9.30% 119
21-30% 6.49% 83
>30% | 1.02% 13

Total 1279

5. What is the prevalence of TB amongst women who approach for treatment of infertility?

Choices Percentage Count
10-20% \ | 35.42% 453
5-10% | 2510% 321
<5 % 17.90% 229
20-30% 15.72% 201
30-40% 2.97% 38
>40% 0.39% 5

Total 1279

6. How do you screen your patients for TB?

Choices Percentage Count
TB Gene expert ‘ ‘ 37.38% 477
Endometrial biopsy- AFB culture & sensitivity ] 31.19% 398
TB PCR 14.73% 188
TB Bactec TEST 9.64% 123
Don't routinely screen my patients for TB 5.56% 71
On laparoscopy appearance D 1.49% 19

Total 1276

Unanswered 3
7. What is the preferred ovulation induction drug you would use in your IUI cycles

Choices Percentage Count
Oral ovulogen with gonadotropins ‘ ‘ 41.13% 526
Letrozole 30.10% 385
Clomiphene citrate 21.66% 277
Gonadotropins 6.41% 82
Prefer natural cycle IUI 0.70% 9

Total 1279

8. What is the prevelance of PCOS in infertile women?

Choices Percentage Count

11-20% \ 52.62% 673

Total 1279
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Choices

21-30%

5-10%

>30%
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Percentage

L e

13.29%

4.61%

9. What is your preferred method of tracking ovulation?

Choices

Ultrasound

Serum progesterone in luteal phase
LH kits

Endometrial biopsy in luteal phase

None of these

Percentage

74.75%

14.46%

9.23%
1.02%

0.55%

Count

366

170

59

Total 1279

Count

956

185

118

13

Total 1279

10. What would you advise your patient of endometriosis who has undergone laparoscopic cystectomy wi

Choices

Controlled ovarian stimulation with IUI
Natural cycle IUI

Try natural conception

GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IUI
IVF

GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IVF

11. Where do you practice?

Choices
North India
South India
Central India
East India

West India

Percentage

| 56.37%

[ Jaam

8.37%
7.51%
1.80%

] 2.72%

Percentage
| 26.11%
L | 24am%
23.22%
13.21%

12.98%

Count
721
310
107

96
23
22

Total 1279

Count
334
313
297
169
166

Total 1279
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