<b>Total 1,279</b> Number		
1. What percentage of women in you	r practice approach you for infertility related issues?	
Choices	Percentage	Count
11 to 15%	41.67%	533
6 to10%	16.34%	209
16 to 30%	15.01%	192
>30%	12.74%	163
<5 %	2.74%	35
	Total	1279
	up when women approach for infertility related issues.	
Choices	Percentage	Count
26-30 years	46.83%	599
31-35 years	43.86%	561
36-40 years	6.96%	89
21-25 years	1.88%	24
>40 years	0.39%	5
	Total	1279
3. What is the most common cause o	f infertility in womenl	
3. What is the most common cause o	f infertility in womenl  Percentage	Count
		Count 831
Choices	Percentage	
Choices PCOS	Percentage 64.97%	831
Choices PCOS Poor ovarian reserve	Percentage 64.97%	831 163
Choices PCOS Poor ovarian reserve Endometriosis	Percentage 64.97% 12.74% 8.52%	831 163 109
PCOS  Poor ovarian reserve  Endometriosis  Unexplained	Percentage  12.74%  8.52%  6.80%	831 163 109 87
Choices  PCOS  Poor ovarian reserve  Endometriosis  Unexplained  Tubal factor	Percentage  64.97%  12.74%  8.52%  6.80%  6.02%	831 163 109 87 77
Choices  PCOS  Poor ovarian reserve  Endometriosis  Unexplained  Tubal factor  Uterine factor	Percentage  12.74%  8.52%  6.80%  6.02%  0.86%	831 163 109 87 77 11
Choices PCOS Poor ovarian reserve Endometriosis Unexplained Tubal factor Uterine factor Others	Percentage  12.74%  8.52%  6.80%  6.02%  0.86%  0.08%	831 163 109 87 77 11
Choices PCOS  Poor ovarian reserve  Endometriosis  Unexplained  Tubal factor  Uterine factor  Others	Percentage	831 163 109 87 77 11
Choices  PCOS  Poor ovarian reserve  Endometriosis  Unexplained  Tubal factor  Uterine factor  Others  4. What is the prevalence of tubal factor	Percentage    12.74%     8.52%     6.80%     0.86%     0.08%     Total	831 163 109 87 77 11 1 1 <b>1279</b>
Choices  PCOS  Poor ovarian reserve  Endometriosis  Unexplained  Tubal factor  Uterine factor  Others  4. What is the prevalence of tubal factor  Choices	Percentage  12.74%  8.52%  6.80%  6.02%  0.86%  10.08%  Total  Actor in your female patients with infertility  Percentage	831 163 109 87 77 11 1 1279

1 of 3 20-05-2024, 12:55

URVEY 3 - Female Infertility Survey   Wufoo	URVEY 3.	- Female	Infertility	Survey	Wufoc
---	----------	----------	-------------	--------	-------

<5 %	Percentage	Count
75	9.30%	119
21-30%	6.49%	83
>30%	1.02%	13
	Total	1279
5. What is the prevalence of TB amongst wor	men who approach for treatment of infertility?	
Choices	Percentage	Count
10-20%	35.42%	453
5-10%	25.10%	321
<5 %	17.90%	229
20-30%	15.72%	201
30-40%	2.97%	38
>40%	0.39%	5
	Total	1279
5. How do you screen your patients for TB?  Choices	Percentage	Count
	Percentage	
TB Gene expert	37.38%	477
Endometrial biopsy- AFB culture & sensitivity	31.19%	398
TB PCR	14.73%	188
TB Bactec TEST	9.64%	123
	E E604	
Don't routinely screen my patients for TB	5.56%	71
Don't routinely screen my patients for TB  On laparoscopy appearance	1.49%	19
	1.49% Total	19 <b>1276</b>
	1.49%	19
On laparoscopy appearance	1.49%  Total  Unanswered	19 <b>1276</b>
On laparoscopy appearance  7. What is the preferred ovulation induction d	Total  Unanswered  Irug you would use in your IUI cycles	19 <b>1276</b> 3
On laparoscopy appearance  7. What is the preferred ovulation induction d Choices	Total  Unanswered  Irug you would use in your IUI cycles  Percentage	19 <b>1276</b> 3 Count
On laparoscopy appearance  7. What is the preferred ovulation induction d Choices  Oral ovulogen with gonadotropins	Total  Unanswered  Irug you would use in your IUI cycles  Percentage  41.13%	19 <b>1276</b> 3 Count 526
On laparoscopy appearance  7. What is the preferred ovulation induction d Choices  Oral ovulogen with gonadotropins  Letrozole	Total  Unanswered  Irug you would use in your IUI cycles  Percentage  41.13%  30.10%	19 <b>1276</b> 3  Count 526 385
On laparoscopy appearance  7. What is the preferred ovulation induction described to the control of the control	Total  Unanswered  Irug you would use in your IUI cycles  Percentage  41.13%  30.10%  21.66%	19  1276  3  Count 526 385 277
On laparoscopy appearance  7. What is the preferred ovulation induction described in the control of the control	Total  Unanswered  Irug you would use in your IUI cycles  Percentage  41.13%  30.10%  21.66%  6.41%	19  1276  3  Count 526 385 277 82
On laparoscopy appearance  7. What is the preferred ovulation induction described to the control of the control	Total  Unanswered  Irug you would use in your IUI cycles  Percentage  41.13%  30.10%  21.66%  6.41%  0.70%	19  1276  3  Count 526 385 277 82 9
On laparoscopy appearance  7. What is the preferred ovulation induction described in the control of the control	Total  Unanswered  Irug you would use in your IUI cycles  Percentage  41.13%  30.10%  21.66%  6.41%	19  1276  3  Count 526 385 277 82
On laparoscopy appearance  7. What is the preferred ovulation induction declared ovuloges  Oral ovulogen with gonadotropins  Letrozole  Clomiphene citrate  Gonadotropins  Prefer natural cycle IUI	Total  Unanswered  Irug you would use in your IUI cycles  Percentage  41.13%  30.10%  21.66%  6.41%  0.70%  Total	19  1276  3  Count 526 385 277 82 9
On laparoscopy appearance  7. What is the preferred ovulation induction of Choices  Oral ovulogen with gonadotropins  Letrozole  Clomiphene citrate  Gonadotropins  Prefer natural cycle IUI  8. What is the prevelance of PCOS in infertile	Total  Unanswered  Irug you would use in your IUI cycles  Percentage  41.13%  30.10%  21.66%  6.41%  0.70%  Total	19 1276 3 Count 526 385 277 82 9 1279
On laparoscopy appearance  7. What is the preferred ovulation induction described in the control of the control	Total  Unanswered  Irug you would use in your IUI cycles  Percentage  41.13%  30.10%  21.66%  6.41%  0.70%  Total	19  1276  3  Count 526 385 277 82 9

20-05-2024, 12:55

	Percentage	Count
21-30%	28.62%	366
5-10%	13.29%	170
>30%	4.61%	59
	Total	1279
9. What is your preferred method of tracking	ovulation?	
Choices	Percentage	Count
Ultrasound	74.75%	956
Serum progesterone in luteal phase	14.46%	185
LH kits	9.23%	118
Endometrial biopsy in luteal phase	1.02%	13
None of these	0.55%	7
	Total	1279
Controlled ovarian stimulation with IUI	56.37%	Count
Choices	Percentage F6 270/	Count
Controlled ovarian Sumulation with 101	30.37 //	721
Natural cycle IUI	24.24%	721 310
Natural cycle IUI	24.24%	310
Natural cycle IUI  Try natural conception	24.24%	310 107
Natural cycle IUI  Try natural conception  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IUI	24.24% 8.37% 7.51%	310 107 96
Natural cycle IUI  Try natural conception  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IUI  IVF	24.24%  8.37%  7.51%  1.80%	310 107 96 23
Natural cycle IUI  Try natural conception  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IUI  IVF	24.24%  8.37%  7.51%  1.80%  1.72%	310 107 96 23 22
Natural cycle IUI  Try natural conception  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IUI  IVF  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IVF	24.24%  8.37%  7.51%  1.80%  1.72%	310 107 96 23 22
Natural cycle IUI  Try natural conception  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IUI  IVF  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IVF  11. Where do you practice?	24.24%  8.37%  7.51%  1.80%  1.72%  Total	310 107 96 23 22 <b>1279</b>
Natural cycle IUI  Try natural conception  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IUI  IVF  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IVF  11. Where do you practice?  Choices	24.24%  8.37%  7.51%  1.80%  1.72%  Total	310 107 96 23 22 <b>1279</b>
Natural cycle IUI  Try natural conception  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IUI  IVF  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IVF  11. Where do you practice?  Choices  North India	24.24%  8.37%  7.51%  1.80%  1.72%  Total  Percentage  26.11%	310 107 96 23 22 <b>1279</b> Count 334
Natural cycle IUI  Try natural conception  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IUI  IVF  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IVF  11. Where do you practice?  Choices  North India  South India	24.24%  8.37%  7.51%  1.80%  1.72%  Total  Percentage  26.11%  24.47%	310 107 96 23 22 <b>1279</b> Count 334 313
Natural cycle IUI  Try natural conception  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IUI  IVF  GnRH agonists for 3 cycles followed by IVF  11. Where do you practice?  Choices  North India  South India  Central India	24.24%  8.37%  7.51%  1.80%  1.72%  Total  Percentage  26.11%  24.47%  23.22%	310 107 96 23 22 <b>1279</b> Count 334 313 297

3 of 3